Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Siemens Water Technologies Corp.		10/02/2007	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hydrocarbon Recovery Services, Inc.
Street Address:	14950 Heathrow Forest Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 111
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77032
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2213656	C H SURETEMP ANTIFREEZE COOLANT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)270-3873

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 781-270-3869

Email: joann.sherman@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: JoAnn M. Sherman Address Line 1: 200 Wheeler Road

Address Line 2: Suite 302

Address Line 4: Burlington, MASSACHUSETTS 01803

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R01-00002US - NAME CHG AC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JoAnn M. Sherman

TRADEMARK REEL: 003652 FRAME: 0903

900090856

00

CH \$40

Signature:	/joann m. sherman/
Date:	11/01/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Assignment fr SWTC to HRS#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment fr SWTC to HRS#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment fr SWTC to HRS#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003652 FRAME: 0904

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For value received, Siemens Water Technologies Corp. ("Assignor"), a corporation of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having an office at 181 Thorn Hill Road, Warrendale, PA 15086 U.S.A. hereby assigns and transfers to Hydrocarbon Recovery Services, Inc., ("Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 14950 Heathrow Forest Parkway, Suite 111, Houston, Texas 77032 U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the use of such trademarks, including, without limitation, all of the goodwill associated with or symbolized by the trademarks, including any registrations, applications, extensions and renewals of the trademarks, the right to sue for past, present and future infringement of the trademarks, the right to assume any licenses connected with the trademarks and the right to any other claim arising out of or relating to the use and ownership of the trademarks, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

Assignor agrees that, when requested, Assignor shall, at Assignee's expense, execute all such further transfers, assignments, conveyances and assurances and all other papers necessary and proper to carry out the intent and purpose of this Assignment. Assignor retains no ownership rights in the properties transferred to Assignee hereunder.

THIS ENTIRE ASSIGNMENT inures to the benefit of Assignee successors and assigns, and is binding upon Assignor, any successors, legal representatives or assigns.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

1 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand as of the date indicated below.

Dated: OCTOBER 2, 2007	By: HOGER RABKE Title: PRESIDENT & CEO
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF Allegheny)) SS.)
On this 2007, day of October, 2007, befoundersigned Notary Public, personally appeared with me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge	evidence) to be the person whose name is d to me that he/she executed the same.
Notary Public	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Renee J. Cypher, Notary Public Forward Twp., Butler County
ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO: HYDROCARBON RECOVERY SERVICES, INC. By	My Commission Expires Oct. 26, 2009 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries C.

SCHEDULE A

C H Suretemp Antifreeze Coolant; Serial #75144520; Filing Date: 08-05-96; Registration # 2213656; Registration Date: 12/29/98

Suretemp - Common law rights in the U.S. only

3 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003652 FRAME: 0907